

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 1246 of 1980

**Petitioner :-** Smt. Durgawati Devi And Others

**Respondent :-** D.D.C.And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** A.K. Rai,Vishnu Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.,Durga Singh,V.K.S.  
Chaudhary

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.

Adjourned to **21.02.2025**.

To be taken up in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :-** 10.2.2025

I. Batabyal