

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1246 of 1980

Petitioner :- Smt. Durgawati Devi And Others

Respondent :- D.D.C.And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- A.K. Rai,Vishnu Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C.,Durga Singh,V.K.S. Chaudhary

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application dated 18.3.2002

1. True copy of the instant substitution application dated 18.3.2002 supplied by learned counsel for the applicant-petitioners is taken on record.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. The instant application has been filed in respect of deceased petitioner no.2.
4. The application is within limitation.
5. Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of petitioner no.2 and his legal heirs as mentioned in the prayer clause of the application be substituted as petitioner nos.2/1 to 2/3.
6. The application is accordingly, allowed.

Order on Writ Petition

1. List on 20.5.2025 at 2:00 P.M. for final disposal.
2. This order has been passed in presence of learned counsel for both parties.

Order Date :- 28.4.2025

Rameez