



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 1246 of 1980

Smt. Durgawati Devi And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C.And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: A.K. Rai, Vishnu Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Durga Singh, S.C., V.K.S. Chaudhary

Court No. - 2

**HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.
HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to prepare the matter.
2. List the case on **27.03.2026 at 2:00 p.m.**
3. It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date fixed and the parties must come prepare with the case.

March 19, 2026
R.S. Tiwari

(Siddharth Nandan,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)