



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 1246 of 1980

Smt. Durgawati Devi And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C.And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	A.K. Rai, Vishnu Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Adya Prasad Tewari, Devendra Kumar Tripathi, Durga Singh, S.C., V.K.S. Chaudhary

Court No. - 2

**HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.
HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.**

1. This case is delinked from Writ-C No.20672 of 2025.
2. Put up before the appropriate Bench after two weeks.

(Vivek Saran,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)

April 8, 2026
Gaurav Kuls